## FILED: MONTGOMERY COUNTY CLERK 03/17/2022 02:36 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 5

INDEX NO. EF2022-7 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/17/2022

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Credit Acceptance Corporation

Plaintiff,

-against-

**INDEX# EF2022-7** 

Darrin Brownell and Sharissa Brownell Defendant(s), NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE

SIRS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Plaintiff discontinues the above entitled action and the same hereby is discontinued without prejudice, as of this date, without costs to either party as against the other.

The undersigned further affirms, that on the  $\underline{14}$  day  $\underline{M61cN}$ , 2022 deponent served the within Notice of Discontinuance on Defendant at the address noted above by depositing a true copy thereof, enclosed in a post-paid properly addressed wrapper, in a post-office/official depository under the exclusive care and custody of the United States Postal Service within the State of New York.

Dated: March 14, 2022

Evridike Kollis Stephanie R. Vetch
Aksana Bondartseva 🔲 Anthony S. Poulin
Joseph J. Cassotta
Tromberg, Morris & Poulin, PLLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff
39 Broadway, Suite 1250
New York, NY 10006
Matter# 442939 EFILE
510

To: Darrin Brownell 7442 State Highway 5S, Fort Plain NY 13339-3121

DOCKF

**FILED: MONTGOMERY COUNTY CLERK 03/17/2022 02:36 PM** NYSC&URREMECOURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

INDEX NO. EF2022-7 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/17/2022

Credit Acceptance Corporation

INDEX# EF2022-7

Plaintiff,

-against-

NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE

Darrin Brownell and Sharissa Brownell

Defendant(s),

SIRS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Plaintiff discontinues the above entitled action and the same hereby is discontinued without prejudice, as of this date, without costs to either party as against the other.

The undersigned further affirms, that on the  $\underline{14}$  day March, 2022 deponent served the within Notice of Discontinuance on Defendant at the address noted above by depositing a true copy thereof, enclosed in a post-paid properly addressed wrapper, in a post-office/official depository under the exclusive care and custody of the United States Postal Service within the State of New York.

Dated: March 14, 2022

Evridike Kollis Stephanie R. Vetch ] Aksana Bondartseva Anthony S. Poulin Joseph J. Cassotta Joseph G. Devine

Tromberg, Morris & Poulin, PLLC Attorneys for Plaintiff 39 Broadway, Suite 1250 New York, NY 10006 Matter# 442939 EFILE 510

To: Darrin Brownell 7442 State Highway 5S, Fort Plain NY 13339-3121



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.